# CH \$440.00 3720979

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM654396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest : Recorded at Reel/Frame - 5469/0639	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		07/01/2016	Corporation: MARYLAND

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TheraPearl LLC	
Street Address:	28100 Torch Parkway,	
City:	WARRENVILLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60555	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3720979	THERAPEARL		
Registration Number:	4130678	THERAPEARL PALS		
Registration Number:	4226574	THERAPEARL TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	4124276	NURSING BUDDIES		
Registration Number:	4226575	PEARL TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	4180339	PEARLS GONE WILD		
Registration Number:	4272878	GET WELL SOON		
Registration Number:	4011199	IT'S ICE. IT'S HEAT. IT'S SMART RELIEF.		
Registration Number:	4243175	A NEW DEGREE OF RELIEF		
Registration Number:	4254910	THE SCIENCE OF SOOTHING		
Registration Number:	4189458	EYE-SSENTIAL		
Registration Number:	4255130	THERMAL PEARL		
Registration Number:	4255131	GEL PEARL		
Registration Number:	4235207	PEARL THERAPY		
Registration Number:	4259306	PROLINE		
Registration Number:	4352397			
Registration Number:	4352396			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0351

900624091

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1:300 N LaSalleAddress Line 2:Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25144-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Second Lien Trademark Release - TheraPearl\_(42271758\_1)#page1.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Release - TheraPearl\_(42271758\_1)#page2.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Release - TheraPearl\_(42271758\_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0352 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 1st day of July 2016, by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as

Agent ("Agent"), in favor of THERAPEARL LLC, a Maryland limited liability company

("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of July 1, 2016 by and

among Agent, Company and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its continuing security interests in all of the Company's right, title and interest in,

to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement),

including the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which

security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement (Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses) dated February 27,

2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by Company in favor of Agent and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame:

5469/0639.

[Signature Page Follows]

119786897v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0353

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: MARK AFFOLTER
Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATOR

# **SCHEDULE A**

### TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

	Trademark Application	Trademark Registration	Date of	Date of	
Grantor	Number	Number	Application	Registration	Country
TheraPearl, LLC	77611006	3720979	10-Nov-2008	8-Dec-2009	US
TheraPearl, LLC	85261651	4130678	9-Mar-2011	24-App-2012	US
TheraPearl, LLC	83261638	4226374	9-Mar-2011	16-Ocs-2012	US
ThoraPearl, LLC	85261653	4124276	9-Mar-2011	10-Apr-2012	US
TheraPearl, LLC	85261660	4226575	9-Mar-2011	16-Oct-2012	US
TheraPeari, LLC	\$5271086	4180339	18-Mar-2011	24-568-2012	US
TherePeatl, LLC	85323173	4272878	22-Ocs-2013	8-Jan-2013	US
TheraPearl, LLC	85060033	4011199	18-Mar-2011	16-Aug-2011	US
TheraPearl, LLC	<b>8</b> 5412306	4243175	17-May-2011	13-Nov-2012	US
TheraPearl, LLC	85412285	4254910	31-Aug-2011	4-Dec-2012	US
ThemPearl, LLC	83439337	4189458	27-Jan-2012	14-Aug-2012	US
TheraPearl, LLC	S5467786	4255130	5-Oct-2011	4-Dec-2012	US
ThensPoorl, LLC	85467788	4255131	9-Nov-2011	4-Dec-2012	US
ThemPearl, LLC	85467789	4235207	S-May-2012	30-Ozi-2012	US
ThoraPearl, LLC	85639022	4259306	30-0x1-2012	11-Dec-2012	US
ThoraPoarl, LLC	85459894	4352397	30-0::1-2011	18-Jan-2013	tis
ThemPearl, LLC	85459891	4352396	30-Oci-2011	18-Jun-2013	US

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

119786897v3

**RECORDED: 06/16/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0355